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Brown, Shelley

From: Aloisio, Janice
Sent: Tuesday, December 1, 2020 12:11 PM
To: Lisa Wallace; Breanna CAVERHILL ; WELCH Julia - 2018-2022 

 McDERMOTT Ron - 2018-2022 
; GAUTHIER Claudette - 2018-2022  Jabbour, Rita; 

Fern WALSH  'KOKOVAI Richard 

Subject: RE: Notice of Site Plan Control Application

I will forward to Rita.  Thank you Lisa 
 
Regards, Janice 
 

Janice Aloisio | Administrative Assistant 

Town of Essex | Community Services 
243 McAffee Street, Harrow, ON N0R 1G0 
519-776-7336 ext 1124 | f. 519-738-3758 

Learn more online at the links below: 

 

 
 
 
From: Lisa Wallace   
Sent: Tuesday, December 1, 2020 12:09 PM 
To: Aloisio, Janice <jaloisio@essex.ca>; Breanna CAVERHILL  WELCH Julia - 
2018-2022  McDERMOTT Ron - 2018-2022 

 GAUTHIER Claudette - 2018-2022 
 

Subject: RE: Notice of Site Plan Control Application 
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

I took some time to review this and I don’t have any recommendations to comment.  
 

Lisa Wallace 
Manager, Community Living Supports  
519.776.6483 ext. 419 
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519.979.0532 fax 

 

From: Aloisio, Janice [mailto:jaloisio@essex.ca]  
Sent: Friday, November 27, 2020 1:06 PM 
To: Lisa Wallace; Breanna CAVERHILL  WELCH Julia - 2018-2022 ; 
McDERMOTT Ron - 2018-2022 GAUTHIER Claudette - 2018-2022 

 
Subject: Notice of Site Plan Control Application 
Importance: High 
 
Sorry, sending again as I received a notice saying my previous email could not be delivered to you. 
 
 
From: Aloisio, Janice  
Sent: Friday, November 27, 2020 12:40 PM 
To: 'KOKOVAI Richard  WALLACE Lisa - 2018-2022 

 GAUTHIER Claudette - 2018-2022 
 Councillor Sherry BONDY  

Fern WALSH  Breanna CAVERHILL 
 WELCH Julia - 2018-2022  

 McDERMOTT Ron - 2018-2022  
 

Cc: Morrison, Jeffrey <jmorrison@essex.ca>; 'Sweet, Doug (dsweet@essex.ca)' <dsweet@essex.ca> 
Subject: Notice of Site Plan Control Application (1110 Ridge Road)  
Importance: High 
 
Good Friday Afternoon all! 
 
Please find attached a new Site Plan Control application.  Responses are due by Monday December 7th 
directly to Rita Jabbour @ rjabbour@essex.ca. 
 
And further to Rita’s attendance at the meeting yesterday, attached is the Town’s Zoning By Law 1037. The 
relevant sections that pertain specifically to the EAAC would be Section 11 -- Parking Space Regulations and 
Section 12 --- Parking Area Regulations, I have isolated those two sections specifically from the full by-law for 
ease of access.  If you want these 2 sections printed out for your files, let me know and I will print hard copies 
of them for the next meeting. 
 
Stay safe! 
 
Regards, Janice 
 

Janice Aloisio | Administrative Assistant 

Town of Essex | Community Services 
243 McAffee Street, Harrow, ON N0R 1G0 
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519-776-7336 ext 1124 | f. 519-738-3758 

Learn more online at the links below: 

 

 
 
 
From: Jabbour, Rita  
Sent: Friday, November 27, 2020 11:39 AM 
To: Girard, Kevin <kgirard@essex.ca>; Carter, Kevin <KCarter@essex.ca>; Chadwick, Lori <lchadwick@essex.ca>; Sweet, 
Doug <dsweet@essex.ca>; Nepszy, Chris <cnepszy@essex.ca>; Morrison, Jeffrey <jmorrison@essex.ca>; Silveira, Nelson 
<nsilveira@essex.ca>; Arnel, Rick <rarnel@essex.ca>; Aloisio, Janice <jaloisio@essex.ca>; 'Planning' 

; UnionGas  MPAC 
 Stephens, Tracy <tstephens@essex.ca> 

Cc: Chiasson, Corinne <cchiasson@essex.ca>; Aubin, Sarah <saubin@essex.ca> 
Subject: Notice of Site Plan Control Application (1110 Ridge Road)  
Importance: High 
 
Hello.  
 
We are in receipt of a site plan control application for the property located at 1110  Ridge Road, Ward 3, in 
the Town of Essex.  
 
Attached you will find an outline of the proposal and the site plan layout.  
 
Please review the attached Site Plan at your earliest convenience and provide comments on or before 
Monday December 7, 2020. If you have no objections, please let us know this as well.  
 
If you have any questions or require additional information or more time to comment, please contact the 
undersigned, Rita Jabbour, Manager, Planning Services, at 519-776-7336 ext. 1112 or rjabbour@essex.ca.  
 
Thank you!  
 
 
Rita Jabbour, RPP, BA, MSc | Manager, Planning Services  

Town of Essex | Department of Development Services 
33 Talbot Street South, Essex, ON, N8M 1A8 
519-776-7336 ext 1112 | 519-776-8811 

Learn more online at the links below: 

 

 
 
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY This communication, including any attachments, is intended only for the 
use of the addressee(s) to this email and is confidential. If you are not an intended recipient or acting on behalf 
of an intended recipient, any review, disclosure, conversion to hard copy, dissemination, reproduction or other 






